Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verispan, L.L.C.		112/11/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDI Health LLC	
Street Address:	220 West Germantown Pike	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77276399	BRAND SIG
Registration Number:	1843158	GROUP-TRACK
Registration Number:	3435661	INSITE NEXT GENERATION
Registration Number:	3013857	OPINION LEADER MAPPING
Registration Number:	1843157	SMG MARKETING GROUP INC
Registration Number:	2806712	STATELINE
Registration Number:	2811391	THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2981679	V VERISPAN THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	3025065	VECTOR ONE
Registration Number:	2985756	VERISPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0356 \$265.00 772

900152582

Fax Number: (215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102367-00132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Casey Spaniel
Signature:	/Lisa Casey Spaniel/
Date:	01/20/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Verispan Merger Document#page1.tif source=Verispan Merger Document#page2.tif source=Verispan Merger Document#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VERISPAN, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SDI HEALTH LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SDI HEALTH
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:02
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4564713 8100M

091140012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7734609

DATE: 01-04-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:05 FM 12/28/2009 FILED 02:02 PM 12/28/2009 SRV 091140012 - 4564713 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VERISPAN, L.L.C. (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

AND

SDI HEALTH LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

In compliance with the requirements of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended or supplemented from time to time (the "Act"), the undersigned companies hereby certify that:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation of each of the constituent companies of the merger are as follows:

Name of Company
Verispan, L.L.C.
SDI Health LLC
SDI Health LLC
SDI Health LLC
SDI Health LLC

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c)(2) of Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is SDI Health LLC (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of SDI Health LLC, which is surviving the merger, shall be its Certificate of Formation in effect immediately before the merger.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent companies is on file at an office of the aforesaid Surviving Company, the address of which is as follows: c/o SDI Health LLC, 220 West Germantown Pike, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462.

SIXTH: That a copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2009 at 11:59 P.M. Eastern Time.

[Signatures on Following Page]

102367.00100/11955566v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned companies has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the 11th day of December, 2009.

VERISPAN, L.L.C.

SDI HEALTH LLC

Ву:

Andrew Kress
Chairman, Chief Executive Officer

and President

By:

Andrew Kress Chairman, Chief Executive Officer

and President

2

102367.00100/11955566v.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2010